TOWN OF ALTA

RESOLUTION 2022-R-3

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING INDIVIDUALS TO SIGN CHECKS FOR THE TOWN OF ALTA ZION BANK ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the Town Council finds it necessary to name four authorized signers to make changes and access Zions Bank checking accounts,

WHEREAS, the Town Council finds that the following individuals are both trusted and conveniently available to sign checks when necessary, and

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to certify the following two staff and two council members as authorized individuals.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Alta Town Council hereby certifies that the following four individuals may sign checks, authorize changes to the Town's sewer and water accounts, open or close accounts and execute any necessary forms in connection with such changes on behalf of the Town of Alta.

Roger Bourke

Mayor

Elise Morgan	Council member		
John Guldner	Treasurer/Town Administrator		
Chris Cawley	Assistant Town Ac	Assistant Town Administrator	
ADOPTED THIS	S 26th day of January	, 2022.	
		Roger Bourke, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Piper Lever, Town	n Clerk	_	
Piper Lever, Town	n Clerk	_	